GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT(R&B) AGARTALA

NO.F. 5(8)-PWD (W)/93(S) / 1401 - 27

Dated, Agartala, the

5 Hn September'2018.

Subject: - Release of fund under SDRF during 2018-19.

Revenue Department, Government of Tripura vide their Memorandum No.F.12(8)-REV/SDRF/FFC/2015 dated 02.08.2018 has placed a fund of **Rs.155.00 (Rupees one crore fifty five lakhs)** only against State Disaster Response Fund (SDRF) under the head of account 8121-00-122-00-00-00, Demand No. 6 (Revenue) during the financial year 2018-19 through Browser based Software.

Now on requirement the entire fund of Rs.155.00 (Rupees one crore fifty five lakhs) only is hereby sub-allocated to the Executive Engineers of PWD(R&B) for expenditure in the following manner through the respective Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officers during the financial year 2018-19.

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sl. No.	Name of Division	Head of account & Demand No.	Amount allocated
1.	E.E PWD(R&B) Kanchanpur Division	8121-00-122-00-00-00, Demand No. 6 (Revenue)	20.75
2.	E.E PWD(R&B) Kumarghat Division		20.75
3.	E.E PWD(R&B) Khowai Division		20.75
4.	E.E PWD(R&B) Teliamura Division		20.75
5.	E.E PWD(R&B) Udaipur Division		20.75
6.	E.E PWD(R&B) Amarpur Division		20.75
7.	E.E PWD(R&B) Sabroom Division		20.75
8.	E.E PWD(R&B) Mohanpur Division		9.75
	TOTAL		155.00

The fund cannot be diverted for any other purpose. This allocation is valid up to 31.03.2019.

"This Sub-allocation is issued in pursuance of fund placed by the Revenue Department vide their Memorandum No.F.12(8)-REV/SDRF/FFC/2015 dated 02.08.2018 out of the SDRF deposited into the HOA-8121 vide Challan No.47 dated 22.05.2015 containing T.V No.03 dated 31.08.2015 of Treasury No.I, Agartala West Tripura.

Deputy Secretary, PWD(R&B), Tripura.

To

- 1. The P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura Agartala.
- 2. The Finance Department (Budget Branch) Agartala Tripura.
- 3. The Commissioner of Sales Tax, Gurkhabasti Agartala.
- 4-7. The Superintending Engineer, PWD (R&B), $1^{\text{st}}/2^{\text{nd}}/3^{\text{rd}}/4^{\text{th}}$ Circle. He is also requested to endorse the same copy to the respective Executive Engineers under his control.
 - 8. The Joint Secretary, Govt. of Tripura, Revenue Department, Agartala.
- 9-16. The Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B), Kanchanpur/Kumarghat/Khowai/Teliamura/ Udaipur/Amarpur/Sabroom/Mohanpur Division. The Utilization Certificate of above fund may be sent direct to Revenue Department under an intimation to this office.
- 17-18. The Treasury officer, Khowai/Udaipur Treasury.
- **19-24.** The Sub-Treasury Officer Kanchanpur/Kumarghat/Teliamura/Amarpur/Sabroom/Mohanpur.
 - 26. I.T.C.C, Netaji Chowmohani, Agartala.
 - 27. Guard File.